Coverage for repairs
or replacement.
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no sweat

PROTECTION

COVERAGE THAT GOES ABOVE
AND BEYOND.

NO SWEAT

PROTECTION PLAN*

Defects in materials
and workmanship

Mechanical and
electrical breakdowns

Breakdowns caused by
normal wear and tear

Failures caused by heat,
dust, and humidity

Parts and labor coverage
in case of breakdown

Coverage available for all plans

Shipping costs

Get 30% of the plan price back
when you stay claim free
on select Cardio Plans

Drops, spills, and cracked
screens on portable equipment

Trusted and convenient
maintenance for Cardio equipment

No-lemon policy

Power surge failures

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for full plan details,
including when coverages begin.



PROTECT
YOUR PRODUCT

in a flash.

a No Sweat Protection Plan at checkout.

to save your receipt.

Take a photo of your receipt.
Text the image to 20333.7

We'll text back to confirm, and we’ll keep
your receipt on file for easy access online.

"Message and data rates may apply.

a claim anytime at
asurion.com/nosweatprotectionplan

Capture the entire receipt, including the total.
Make sure the image is clear and easy to read.

THE ENCLOSED TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAIN A BINDING ARBITRATION PROVISION THAT
REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION OF ALL DISPUTES (EXCEPT WHERE EXPRESS STATE EXEMPTIONS ARE
PROVIDED) TO FINAL AND BINDING ARBITRATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH IN THE ARBITRATION SECTION.



uninterrupted.

Save up to Annual Tube
$120" in tube in-store replacement
replacement tune-ups
and tune-up included

costs

¢ Road Bikes e Hybrid Bikes
e Mountain Bikes

ITEM PRICE 1YR 2YR
$0 - $129% $15% $29%
$130-$229% $22% $36”
$230-$429% — $46%
$430-$699” — $547
$700-$1,999” — $66%

TBike tube replacement and tune-up costs based on 2017 Dick's Sporting Goods data.

**Bike plan coverage excludes tires and brake pads. Limitations and exclusions apply. See
Terms and Conditions for details. In the event we are unable to repair your product, we'll
replace it with a retailer gift card. Products over $2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.



EYEWEAR

LOOK AHEAD

boldly.

Day 1 Covers Covers
protection scratches and breakdowns
cracks due to due to normal
normal use wear and tear

e Sunglasses e Ski Goggles

e Swim Goggles e Other Sports Eyewear
ITEM PRICE 1YR

$0 - $497 $4%°
$50-$99” $8%
$100-$149% $14%
$150-$199% $19%
$200-$349” $39%

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details. In the event we
are unable to repair your product, we'll replace it with a retailer gift card. Products over
$2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.



CARDIO EQUIPMENT

TRAIN HARDER

confidently.

e Treadmills
e Exercise Bikes
e Ellipticals

ITEM PRICE 1YR
$300 - $5997 $1297
$600 - $899% $1697

$900 - $1,299% $2097
$1,300 - $2,5997  $2397

2YR
$1597

$1997
$2497
$2797

3YR
$2197

$2797
$3697
$3797

*Plan begins after the manufacturer’s labor warranty expires.

Get 30% of Parts
the plan price and labor
back if you stay coverage

claim-free®

ITEM PRICE 1YR
$300 - $5997 $897
$600 - $899% $997

$900 - $1,299% $1197
$1,300 - $2,5997  $1297

2YR
$1097

$1197
$1397
$1597

Trusted and
convenient
in-home service
on qualifying
items”

3YR
$1597

$1697
$1997
$2297

tFor 3- and 4-year Cardio Plans only. Does not apply to Cardio Plans with Maintenance.

*Actual service depends on equipment type. Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms
and Conditions for details. In the event we are unable to repair your product, we'll replace it
with a retailer gift card. Products over $2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.



fearlessly.

No additional
cost for
repairs or
replacement’

*Plan begins after the manufacturer’s labor warranty expires.

PLAY HARDER

Covers
breakdowns
due to normal
wear and tear’

Covers
shipping
costs’

Jec ot

e Tents/Canopies

e Footballs/Basketballs/

Soccer Balls

* Receiving/Batting Gloves

¢ Baseball Mitts

* Golf or Heavy Bags/Stands

e Airsoft/Paintball Markers
e Grills/Camping Stoves

ITEM PRICE
$0 - $397

$40 - $79%

$80 - $119%
$120 - $179%
$180 - $249%
$250 - $299%

$300 - $4997
$500 - $9997
$1,000 - $1,4997
$1,500 - $2,4997
$2,500 - $3,999%

1YR
$37
$8%
$117
$177
$247
$297

$597
$797
$997
$1297
$1797

e Chairs

e Home Gyms

e Basketball
Systems

e Table Games
e Scooters

e Sleeping Bags
e AND MORE

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details. Items protected
with a Replacement Plan will either be replaced or customer will be reimbursed with a
retailer gift card or check, depending on the price of the product, for covered failures.
Items protected with a Service Plan will be repaired, replaced, or customer will be

reimbursed with a retailer gift card or check.



EXPLORE

freely.

No additional
cost for
repairs or
replacement

Covers drops,
spills, and cracked
screens on portable
equipment’

Coverage for
ADH begins
on the date
of purchase”

*1f your plan includes Accidental Damage from Handling (ADH), that means it covers
unintentional and accidental damage from handling as a result of normal use of the

product, such as drops, liquid spills and cracked screens that impede the functionality

of the product. Limitations & exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for full plan
details including when coverages begin.

e Wearable Fitness
Trackers

e Scopes

e Binoculars

e Flashlights

e GPS

e Fishing Rods/Reels

ITEM PRICE
$0 - $397

$40 - $79%

$80 - $119%
$120 - $179%
$180 - $249%
$250 - $299%

$300 - $4997
$500 - $9997
$1,000 - $1,4997
$1,500 - $2,4997
$2,500 - $3,999%

2YR
$67
$137
$207
$317
$457
$607

$997
$1497
$1797
$2297
$3197

e Sport Cameras

e Fish Finders

e Game Cameras
e Two-Way Radios

e Heart Rate
Monitors

* AND MORE

"Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details. If your product

requires a replacement, we will send you a retailer gift card for the purchase price.

Products over $2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.



WORRY-FREE 5

protection.

POWERED BY

asurion >
MANAGE your plan 24/7 at

www.asurion.com/nosweatprotectionplan
or call 1-866-257-6545

10.8 Milli Reviews & Growing

***** 4.8 Avg.
A+ Rating &

BBB Accredited BBB.
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